HLMP - CWxx
T-1 ¾ (5mm) Extra Bright Precision Optical Performance
White  LED Lamps
Data Sheet
HLMP-CW11, HLMP-CW12, HLMP-CW26,
HLMP-CW27,  HLMP-CW36, HLMP-CW37
Description
These high intensity white LED lamps are based on In-

37: 30˚ with standoff
H L M P -- XX X X X XXCW
Part Numbering System
Part Number Typical Viewing Angle,
2θ ½ (Degree)
Intensity (mcd) at 20 mA Standoff Package Dimension
Min. Max.
HLMP-CW11-WZ0xx 15 5500 16000 No A
HLMP-CW11-X10xx 15 7200 21000 No A
HLMP-CW11-XY0xx 15 7200 12000 No A
HLMP-CW11-YZ0xx 15 9300 16000 No A
HLMP-CW12-WZ0xx 15 5500 16000 Yes B
HLMP-CW12-X10xx 15 7200 21000 Yes B
HLMP-CW12-XY0xx 15 7200 12000 Yes B
HLMP-CW12-XYBxx 15 7200 12000 Yes B
HLMP-CW12-YZ0xx 15 9300 16000 Yes B
HLMP-CW12-YZBxx 15 9300 16000 Yes B
HLMP-CW26-UX0xx 23 3200 9300 No A
HLMP-CW26-VW0xx 23 4200 7200 No A
HLMP-CW26-VY0xx 23 4200 12000 No A
HLMP-CW26-WX0xx 23 5500 9300 No A
HLMP-CW27-UX0xx 23 3200 9300 Yes B
HLMP-CW27-UX2xx 23 3200 9300 Yes B
HLMP-CW27-VW0xx 23 4200 7200 Yes B
HLMP-CW27-VY0xx 23 4200 12000 Yes B
HLMP-CW27-WX0xx 23 5500 9300 Yes B
HLMP-CW36-TW0xx 30 2500 7200 No A
HLMP-CW36-UV0xx 30 3200 5500 No A
HLMP-CW36-UVBxx 30 3200 5500 No A
HLMP-CW36-VW0xx 30 4200 7200 No A
HLMP-CW36-VWBxx 30 4200 7200 No A
HLMP-CW37-TW0xx 30 2500 7200 Yes B
HLMP-CW37-UV0xx 30 3200 5500 Yes B
HLMP-CW37-UVBxx 30 3200 5500 Yes B
HLMP-CW37-VW0xx 30 4200 7200 Yes B
HLMP-CW37-VWBxx 30 4200 7200 Yes B
Notes:
1.   Tolerance for luminous intensity measurement is +/- 15%
2.   The luminous intensity is measured on the mechanical axis of the lamp package.
3.   The optical axis is closely aligned with the package mechanical axis.
4.   LED light output is bright enough to cause injuries to the eyes.  Precautions must be taken to prevent looking directly at the LED without
      proper safety equipment.
5.   2θ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is ½ the on axis intensity.
6.   Part numbers in BOLD are recommended for new designs.
Device Selection Guide
Notes:
1.   Derate linearly as shown in figure 2.
2.   Duty factor 10%, frequency 1KHz
Parameters Value Unit
DC forward current [1] 30 mA
Peak pulsed forward current [2] 100 mA
Power dissipation 105 mW
LED junction temperature 110 °C
Operating temperature range -40 to +85 °C
Storage temperature range -40 to +100 °C
Absolute Maximum Rating at TA = 25 °C
Parameters Symbol Min Typ Max Units Test Condition
Forward voltage VF 3.2 4.0 V IF = 20 mA
Reverse Voltage [1] VR 5.0 V IR = 10 mA
Thermal resistance RθJ-PIN 240 °C/W LED Junction to anode lead
Chromaticity Coordinates [2] X 0.31 IF = 20 mA
Y 0.31
Capacitance C 70 VF=0, f=1MHz
Notes:
1.   The reverse voltage of the product is equivalent to the forward
      voltage of the protective chip at IR = 10 µA
2.   The chromaticity coordinates are derived from the CIE 1931
      Chromaticity Diagram and represent the perceived color of the
      device.